

New Case no.56534/2016

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar Soni and others

FIR no.486/2013

PS :Tilak Nagar

30.08.2019

Present : Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. (special) PP for State.
Ms. Kamaljeet Kaur with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Sharma.
IO Inspector Karuna Sagar in person.
Accused Rajesh Singh Lamba produced from JC with
Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S. Malik.
Accused Ravinder Rathi absent.
Sh. L.D. Mual and Sh. R.P. Duggal, Ld. Counsel for
accused Ravinder Rathi.
Accused Mukesh Soni on interim bail but absent.
Accused Abhishek Kumar produced from JC.

Superintendent Jail sent a report regarding non surrender of accused Mukesh Soni. Since accused Mukesh Soni has not surrendered on expiry of interim bail issue NBW against him and notice to surety for next date.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for accused Ravinder Rathi that accused has been shifted to District Jail, Ranchi where his other cases are pending. Let production warrant be issued against him directions to Jail Superintendent, Ranchi to produce accused Ravinder Rathi on next date.

Put up for production of accused Ravinder Rathi for
30.09.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
30.08.2019