

SC no.56534/2016

State Vs.Mukesh Kumar Soni and others

FIR no.486/2013

PS :Tilak Nagar

u/s.302/201/120B/34 IPC and 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

23.07.2022

Present : Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Special PP for the State.
Sh. Jujhar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Smt. Joginder Kaur.
Accused Ravinder Rathi produced from JC through VC.
Accused Abhishek Kumar produced from JC.
Accuse Rajesh Singh Lamba on interim bail (HPC).
Accused Rishu @ Sandeep produced from JC.
Sh. Harish Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh,
Ld. Counsel for accused Rishu @ Sandeep.
Sh. H.R. Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh Lamba.
Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhishek.
Sh. L.D. Maul, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder Rathi.
Inspector Karuna Sagar, IO present.
MHC(M) present with case property.
Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Rajesh Lamba. Same is taken
on record.

Today case is fixed for further examination-in-chief of PW-7 Navjot Kaur.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Special PP on the ground that Smt. Joginder Kaur has not brought the complete original property documents as some of the properties has been sold out after the incident. Hence, she seeks some more time to produce the original documents.

In view of submissions, PW- 7 is discharged for today. Let PW-7 and Smt. Joginder Kaur be bound down for next date.

Put up for PE on **12.10.2022**.

IO and MHC(M) with case property be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
23.07.2022