

CNR No. DLWT01-000640/2014

SC No. 56534/2016

FIR No.486/2013

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar Soni & Ors.

Under 302/201/120B/34 IPC and Arms Act

15.12.2023

Present : IO/Insp. Karuna Sagar in person.
Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh Lamba.
Accused Ravinder Rathe, Abhishek Kumar Singh and
Rishu produced from JC.
Accused Rajesh Kumar produced from JC through VC.
Accused Mukesh Kumar Soni not produced from JC.

It is stated that the Spl. PP appearing for the State in the present case is not well and could not appear today.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter now for PE on **14.02.2024**. Let other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

Also, issue production warrants for accused Mukesh Kumar Soni, to be produced in the present matter from JC through VC on the next date of hearing.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
15.12.2023