

CNR No. DLWT01-000640/2014
SC No. 56534/2016
STATE Vs. MUKESH KUMAR SONI ETC
FIR No. 486 /2013
PS TilakNagar
U/s 302/201/120B/34 IPC and Arms Act

14.02.2024

Present:- Mr. Atul Shrivastav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/Insp. Krupa Sagar in person.
Accused Rajesh Lamba on bail alongwith ld.
counsel Sh. H.R. Dhameja.
Accused Abhishek in person on bail.
Accused Ravinder Rathi and Accused Rishu @ Abhimanyu
produced from JC.
Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. LAC for accused Ravinder Rathi.
Accused Mukesh Kumar Soni **not** produced from JC.
Ms. Joginder Kaur in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of Joginder Kaur
(summoned person).

Let explanation be called from Jail Superintendent, Central
Jail, Ambikapur, Chhatisgarh as to why the accused Mukesh Kumar Soni
has not been produced either physically or through VC. Even no
counsel is present on behalf of the accused.

Now, Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to produce the
accused Mukesh Kumar Soni physically to the present Court on the next
date of hearing so that evidence can be recorded in the present case as
non-production of the accused persons is resulting into delay of trial.

Now, put up the mater on **01.03.2024**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ West THC Delhi
14.02.2024