

CNR No. DLWT01-000640-2014

SC No. 56434-2016

FIR No.486/2013

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar Soni & Ors.

Under 302/201/120B/34 IPC

01.03.24

Present : Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Spl. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh Singh Lamba in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. H.R.Dhamija.
Accused Ravinder Rathi and Rishu @ Abhimanyu produced from JC.
Accused Abhishek is absent.
Accused Mukesh Kumar Soni produced from JC through VC with Ld. Counsel Dipanshu Chugh.
Sh. J.K.Tirpathi, Ld. LAC for the accused Ravinder Rathi.

Matter is listed today for appearance of accused Mukesh, however, he is neither produced physically nor an explanation has been filed.

Let the explanation be called in terms of the last order dated 14.02.24.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Abhishek Singh. Application perused. In view of the contention raised in the application. Application is allowed. Exemption allowed for today only.

Put up the matter now for PE on **03.05.24**. Let other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
01.03.24