

STATE VS. MUKESH KUMAR SONI ETC
SC 56534/2016
FIR NO. 486/2013
PS TILAK NAGAR

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. Atul Srivastav Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder Rathi and Rishu @ Abhimany are produced in JC.
Accused Mukesh Kumar Soni not produced from JC Ambikapur jail, Chhatisgarh.
Accused Rajesh Lamba and Abhishek are present on bail.
Sh. Vivek Aggarwal, Id.counsel for accused Rajesh Lamba
Sh. J.K.Tripathi Id.LAC for accused Ravinder Rathi
Sh.Tushar Malik, Id.counsel for accused Mukesh Soni.

Issue Production warrants against accused Mukesh Kumar Soni, Ambikapur jail, Chhatisgarh.

Exemption application filed on behalf of accused Mukesh Kumar state therein that any witness present may be examined in his absence and he would not dispute his identity.

PW-15 ASI Jagat Singh present, examined in chief and cross examined and discharged. PW Joginder Kaur and IO /Insp.Karuna Sagar are present but discharged unexamined. No other PW is present.

Now to come up on **25/07/2024 for PE.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
03.05.2024