

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Mahesh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendants.

Proposed Defendants are unserved, though, the Counsel had appeared on the last date of hearing for the proposed Defendants.

None have appeared for the Defendants today.

Let proposed Defendants be served along with notice of the application by way of affixation at the last known address as well as by way of publication on filing of PF within a week and by moving appropriate application for substituted service, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for report of service on **04.01.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
19.10.2024 (A)