

SC NO. 56534/2016
STATE Vs. MUKESH KUMAR SONI ETC.(4)
FIR NO. 486/2013
PS (Tilak Nagar)

12.12.2024

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused Raju Banarasi is PO.
Accused Rishu @ Sandeep produced from J/C.
Remaining all the accused persons are present on
bail alongwith Ld. Counsel.

At this stage, surety of Mukesh Kumar Soni has not
produced the RC till date. He is directed to produce the same on
eh NDOH.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present
today.

Put up for PE on **04.02.2025. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
12.12.2024