

DR. RAVI KANT GUGLANI AND ORS. Vs. DALIP KUMAR
SETHI

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Shri Harsh Id. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Id. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed
reply of application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC on the E-portal, however, the
same is not reflecting on the E-portal of the court. Id. Counsel for the
plaintiff is directed to remove the defects in filing the reply on the E-
portal . Copy of the same has been supplied to Id. Proxy counsel for
the defendant.

Put up for consideration on the above said application on
20.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.03.2025