

CNR No.DLWT01-00640-2014

SC No.56534/2016

FIR No.486/2013

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar Soni & Ors.

PS Tilak Nagar

u/s 302/201/120B/34 IPC

27.03.2025

Present: None for Ld. Spl. PP for the State.

Accused Ravinder, Abhishek, Mukesh Soni present on bail.

Accused Rajesh Lamba produced from JC through VC.

Accused Mritunjay Singh @ Raju Banarsi and Rishu @ Abhimanyu produced from JC.

Witness HC Ram Chander, ASI Munshi lal, PW-04 Ranjeet in person & Insp. Karuna Sagar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Witnesses are present as above, however, Ld. Spl. PP is not available.

In view thereof, matter stands adjourned for today. Re-list the matter now on 29.05.2025 for purpose fixed. Let the material witnesses and MHC (M) with case property be summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
27.03.2025