

DR. RAVI KANT GUGLANI AND ORS. Vs. DALIP KUMAR

SETHI

20.05.2025

Present: Sh.Fanish Jain,ld counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment for
addressing arguments on application filed under order 18 rule 17
CPC, on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to make
submission on the said application.

Put up for consideration of said application on
01.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.05.2025