

CNR No. DLWT01-000640/2014

SC No.56534/2016

FIR No.486/2013

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar Soni & Ors.

u/s 302/201/120B/34 IPC

29.05.2025

Present : Sh. Atul Shrivastava, Ld. Spl. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Vivek Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Rajesh Lamba.
Accused Raju Banarsi and Rishu produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused Rishu.
Vakalatnama filed. The same is taken on record.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Witness PW-4 statement Sh. Ramjeet was recalled
for examination after 26.09.2016 qua accused Raju Banarsi and
Rishu @ Sandeep and further he is cross-examined and
discharged.

Witness PW-16 ASI Munsil Lal is also present and he
is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present for examination.

Put up now on 24.07.2025 for PE. Let the material
witnesses and MHC (M) with case property be summoned.

AMBIKA SINGH
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
29.05.2025