

SC NO. 56534/2016
STATE Vs. MUKESH KUMAR SONI ETC.(4)
FIR NO. 486/2013
PS (Tilak Nagar)
u/s 302/201/120-B/34 IPC

25.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave F/N.

Present : Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Raju Banarasi and Rishu are produced
from J/C.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Md. Asim and Sh. Karan, Ld. proxy counsels for
accused Rajesh Lamba.

Sh. Nikul Gupta, Ld. proxy Counsel for accused
Mukesh Soni.

Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Raju
Banarasi.

IO/Insp. Karuna Sagar is present.

Report of medical condition of accused Rajesh
Lamba has been filed. The same is taken on record.

Otherwise, today this matter is fixed for further PE.

PWs Rtd. SI Naresh Kumar is present but
discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh for
NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **17.12.2025.**

(READER)
25.09.2025