

DR. RAVI KANT GUGLANI AND ORS. Vs. DALIP KUMAR SETHI

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Shri Harsh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks pass over.

Put up at 12.30 P.M. for arguments on application filed u/o
18 rule 17 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.11.2025

03.11.2025 at 12:55 P.M.

Present: Sh. Shri Harsh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Manish Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for the defendant
through VC.
Defendant in person.

Arguments heard from ld. counsel for the plaintiff on the
application filed u/o 18 rule 17 CPC as well as application filed u/s 151
CPC for waiver of cost.

Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity is again given to the defendant to make
arguments on his both above said pending applications.

Put up for consideration of above said applications on
behalf of defendant on 09.12.2025. It is made clear that no adjournment
will be given on any ground to ld. counsel for the defendant for making
arguments on the above said applications.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.11.2025