

IA No. 08/2026

CNR NO. DLWT01-000640-2014

SC No. 56534/2016

FIR No. 486/2013

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Mukesh Kumar Soni (Appl. Mritunjay)

u/s 302/120-B//201/174-A/34 IPC

13.04.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh.Shubham Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

This is an application for grant of interim bail on
behalf of applicant/accused ***Rishu***.

Affidavit in compliance of new practice directions
issued in the light of judgment namely ***Zeba Khan Vs. State*** has
been annexed.

Reply not filed. It be called from Jail Suptd.
concerned as well as from CMO concerned positively for
NDOH.

Put up the matter now on **15.04.2026** for
reply/arguments.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
13.04.2026